August 7, 2002 by considering the matter as follows: 

c 

D 

E 

F 

" ....... under the head of pecuniary damages the amount 
which has been amended (sic) by the claimant in his 
treatment including medical expenditure other material 
loss, a total lump sum compensation amount of Rs. 
1,50,000/- (Rupees one lac and fifty thousand only) is 
being granted to the claimant. So far as non-pecuniary 
damages are concerned from the evidence itself it is very 
much clear that injured was a brilliant student of 
engineering Final year at 8.1.T. Mesra, and due to said -
accident he has lost his future career.

[...]

He has 
to face inconvenience, hardship, discomfort 
disappointment and mental stress till his life, therefore, a 
lump sum compensation amount of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees 
one lac only) is being granted to the claimant. The total 
compensation came to Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees two lac 
and fifty thousand only) which the claimant is entitled with 
interest @ 9% per annum." 

5. The claimant, dissatisfied with the assessment of 
G compensation by the Tribunal, approached the High Court of 

Jharkhand, Ranchi. The High Court increased the amount of 
compensation from Rs.